700506322 0

06/10/2013

Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 03-11) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 03/31/2015)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office
RECORDATION FOR	
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.	
Luiz Rodolpho Raja Gabaglia Travassos	
	Name: Recepta Biopharma S.A.
	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached?	Street Address:
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	
Execution Date(s): May 7, 2013	Rua Tabapua, 1123, c.j. 36
X Assignment Merger Change of Name	
Security Agreement Joint Research Agreement	City: Sao Paulo
Government Interest Assignment	State:
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: Brazil Zip: 04533-014
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es)
	attached?
4. Application or patent number(s):	This document is being filed together with a new application.
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
13/991,688	
Additional numbers attached?	Yes XNo
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and 1
Name: Nonna G. Akopyan LERNER, DAVID, LITTENBERG,	
KRUMHOLZ & MENTLIK, LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00
Internal Address: Atty, Okt.: KASLEO 3.3-001	
Street Address: 600 South Avenue West	X Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	None required (government interest not effecting title)
City: Westfield	8. Payment Information
State: NJ Zip: 07090	
Phone Number: 908-654-5000	
Fax Number: 908-654-7866	Deposit Account Number 12-1095 Authorized User Name Nonna G. Akopyan
Email Address:ataylor@ldlkm.com	Autorized over Hanne Horina G. Akopyan
9. Signature:	
_///	June 10, 2013
Signature	Date
Nonna G. Akopyan - 69,933 Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover 2 sheet, attachments, and documents: 2

3184738

Whereas, I, Luiz Rodolpho Raja Gabaglis Travasescs of Rua Tabapua, 1123, cl. 36, 04533-014 Sao Paulo; BRAZIL		Tormer PTO/SP/15 /8-00) Modified LDLK&M Docket Number (Optional)	
Rua Tabapua, 1123, c.j. 36; 04533-014 Sao Paulo; BRAZIL erediter referred to as assigner, have invented certain new and useful Improvements in ANTITUMOR PEPTIDE DERIVED FROM A COMPLEMENTARTY DETERMINING REGION OF A HUMANIZED MONOCLONAL ANTIBODY TO NAP12B TRANSPORTER String for which an application for a United States Letters Patent was filed on	ASSIGNMENT OF UTILITY APPLICATION	KASLEO 3.3-001	
ANTITUMOR PEPTIDE DERIVED FROM A COMPLEMENTARITY DETERMINING REGION OF A HUMANIZED MONOCLONAL ANTIBODY. TO NAP12B TRANSPORTER	Whereas, I, <u>Luiz Rodolpho Raja Gabaglia Travassos</u> <u>Rua Tabapua, 1123, c.j. 36; 04533-014 S</u> ao Paulo;		
Application Number 13/991, 688 for which an application for a United States Latters Patent was executed by me on X for which an International Application was filed on December 14, 2011, as PCT/IB2011/003053 , designating the United States. Model PCT/IB2011/003053 , designating the United States. Corporation of herein referred to as 'assignee' whose mailing address is Rue Tabepus, 1123, cj. 38; 04533-014 Sao Pauly: BRAZIL desirous of acquining the entire right, title and interest In the same: OW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of gng dollar (\$ 1.00), the receipt whereof acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration. I as assignore hereby sell, assign and set over to said signee the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America and all orber countries in and to said ventroin and the aforesaid utility application and all original, divisional, continuation, substitute or reissue pplications and patents applied for or granted therefor in the United States of America and all other countries, for all improvements or resulting thereform to said assignee to the entire interest three in the and trademarks is hereby authorized and ther applications for states Patent on said improvements and Tademarks is hereby authorized and ther applications for said assignee or its representatives, here and assignee or its assigns, to communicate said assignee, its suc	ANTITUMOR PEPTIDE DERIVED FROM A COMP	LEMENTARITY DETERMINING REGION	
Image: State of the state state of the state state of the state state of the state state state state of the state state state of the state	Application Number 13/991,688		
PCT/IB2011/003053 , designating the United States. Ind Whereas, Recepta Biopharma S.A. corporation of herein referred to as "assignee" whose mailing address is Rua Tabapua, 1123, cl. 36; 04533-014 Sao Paulo; BRAZIL is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest In the same: IOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of one of one of America and all other countries in and to said ssignee the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America and all other countries in and to said invention, including without limitation all applications and patents for said invention, continuation, substitute or reissue pplications and patents for said invention all applications and patents for said and requested to issue all patents and trademarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue all patents and assignee herein, as assignee of the entire interest therein; and requested to resulting thereform to said assignee herein, as assignee of the entire interest therein; and is and improvements or resulting therefore to said assignee or its assignee or its appresentatives all facts known to the undersigned for me and my law are treated, and said improvements, whenever all ongial facts known to the undersigned respecting said improvements, whenever all ongial patents and it acts known to the undersigned respecting said improvements, whenever all regular potence in the regular potence ings all improvements, whenever is all assignee or its appresentatives all rightful duels, and to do generally everything necessary asid assignee. Inter rownerse or its representatives all rightful duels, and to do generally everything necessary asigns and nominees to obtain patent protectin for said improvements in all puncties, the expenses			
corporation of herein referred to as "assignee" whose mailing address is <u>Rua Tabapura, 1123, cj. 36; 04533-014 Sao Paulo; BRAZIL</u> e desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest In the same: CW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of <u>one</u> dollar (\$ <u>1.00</u>), the receipt whereof acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration. I as assigned mereby self, assign and set over to said signee the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America and all other countries in and to asi vention and the aforesaid utility patent application and all original, divisional, continuation, substitute or reissue polications and patents applied for or granted therefor in the United States of America and all other countries, for and invention, including without limitation all applications and patents for said invention claims priority or benefit the aforesaid utility application pursuant to any law or treaty, and including the right to claim such priority or anefit and the commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue all patents n said improvements or resulting thereform to said assignee herein, as assignee on its assigns, to communicate said assignee or its representatives all facts known to the undersigned respecting said improvements, whenever guested, to testify in any interferences or other legal proceedings in which any of said applications or patents aud assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees to obtain patent protection for said ansignee. Multiply the axpenses incident to said applications to be borne and paid by said assignee. Multiply The avents are all applications to be borne and paid by said assignee. Multiply the avents are applied for meant and all assignments thereof to said assignee. Multiply the avents and male set all facts known to the undersigned respecting said improvements in all bunch and to do generally applications or patents are all applications to be borne and paid by said assignee. Multiply the avents are all ap			
<u>Rua Tabapua, 1123, cj. 36; 04533-014 Sao Paulo; BRAZIL</u> desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest In the same: IOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of <u>one</u> dollar (\$ <u>1.00</u>), the receipt whereof a cknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration. I as assignor hereby sell, assign and set over to said signet the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America and all other countries in and to said overnion and the aforesaid utility patent application and all original, divisional, continuation, substitute or reissue pplications and patents application pursuant to any law or treaty, and including the right to claim such priority or senefit and the commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue all patents n said improvements or resulting therefrom to said assignee herein, as assigns of hereby agree and covenant without inther remuneration, to execute and deliver all original, divisional, confinuation, reissue and other applications or patents of the series entities and Trademarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue all patents is aid assignee or its representatives all facts known to the undersigned respecting said improvements, whenever squeeted, to testify in any interferences or other legal proceedings in which any of said applications or patents tay become involved, to sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths, and to do generally everything necessary aid assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees to obtain patent protection for said morevements in all buntries, the expenses incident to said applications to be borne and paid by said assignee. I do hereby authorize my attorneys to insert on this deed the filing date and application number of said opplication when known.		r address is	
IOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of <u>one</u> dollar (\$ 1.00), the receipt whereof acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration. I as assign hereby sell, assign and set over to said ssignee the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America and all other countries in and to said invention and the aforesaid utility patent applications and all original, divisional, continuation, substitute or reissue opplications and patents applied for or granted therefor in the United States of America and all other countries, for aid invention, including without limitation all applications and patents for said invention claiming priority or benefit if the aforesaid utility application pursuant to any law or treaty, and including the right to claim such priority or benefit in the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue all patents in said improvements or resulting therefrom to said assignee herein, as assignee of the entire interest therein; and the undersigned for me ard my legal representatives, heirs and assigne to said assignee or its assigns, to communicate sequested, to testify in any interferences or other legal proceedings in which any of said applications or patents are presentatives all facts known to the undersigned respecting said improvements, whenever equested, to testify in any interferences or other legal proceedings in which any of said applications or patents are expenses incident to said applications to be borne and paid by said assignee. Ind I do hereby authorize my attorneys to insert on this deed the filing date and application number of said opplication when known. Image: Manufactor my attorneys to insert on this deed the filing date and application number of said opplication when known. Image: Manufactor my attorneys to insert on this deed the filing date and application number of said opplicati	Rua Tabapua, 1123, c.j. 36; 04533-014 Sao Paulo; BRAZI	<u> </u>	
acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration. I as assignor hereby sell, assign and set over to said ssignee the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America and all other countries in and to said vention and the aforesaid utility patent application and all original, divisional, continuation, substitute or reissue pplications and patents applied for or granted therefor in the United States of America and all other countries, for aid invention, including without limitation all applications and patents applied for or granted therefor in the United States of America and all other countries, for aid invention, including the right to claim such priority or benefit if the aforesaid utility application pursuant to any law or treaty, and including the right to claim such priority or senefit and the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue all patents nead improvements or resulting therefrom to said assignee herein, as assignee of the entire interest therein; and the undersigned for me and my legal representatives, heirs and assignee to result and other applications for there remuneration, to execute and deliver all original, divisional, continuation, reissue and other applications for said assignee or its representatives all facts known to the undersigned respecting said improvements, whenever equested, to testify in any interferences or other legal proceedings in which any of said applications or patents a subscience, make all rightful oths, and to do generally everything necessary assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees to obtain patent protection for said improvements in all buntries, the expenses incident to said applications to be borne and paid by said assignee. Ind I do hereby authorize my attorneys to insert on this deed the filing date and application number of said application when known. May FM , 2013 May FM , 2013 Ward May FM , 2014 Printed Name of Witness	s desirous of acquiring the entire right, the and interest in the	same;	
May Fth., 2013 Luiz Rodolpho Raja Gabaglia Date Luiz Rodolpho Raja Gabaglia OW and a Travassos "Man Albagli NAAMades Printed Name of Witness	said invention, including without limitation all applications and of the aforesaid utility application pursuant to any law or tra- benefit and the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is it on said improvements or resulting therefrom to said assignee the undersigned for me and my legal representatives, heirs a further remuneration, to execute and deliver all original, divisi- Letters Patent on said improvements and all assignments the to said assignee or its representatives all facts known to the un- requested, to testify in any interferences or other legal proce- may become involved, to sign all lawful papers, make all righ- to aid assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees to of countries, the expenses incident to said applications to be borr	patents for said invention claiming priority or benefit aty, and including the right to claim such priority or hereby authorized and requested to issue all patents herein, as assignee of the entire interest therein; and and assigns do hereby agree and covenant without onal, continuation, reissue and other applications for reof to said assignee or its assigns, to communicate indersigned respecting said improvements, whenever bedings in which any of said applications or patents tful oaths, and to do generally everything necessary btain patent protection for said improvements in all ne and paid by said assignee.	
Date Luiz Rodolpho Raja Gabaglia Travassos Travassos Printed Name of Witness	application when known.		
Printed Name of Witness	May Fth, 2013 Date	Luiz Rodolpho Raja Gabaglia Travassos	
	Distance Triam Albagli MAAlmeries DE: 193,110,445-04		
514)	Printed Name of Witness		
51/2			
ζ τα ^γ	J#\$ 16\		

3117986

RECORDED: 06/10/2013